UNOFFICIAL COPYRIDADE

When Recorded Mail To: Flagstar Bank C/O NTC 2100 Alt. 19 North Palm Harbor, FL 34683 Doc#: 1127322027 Fee: \$38.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/30/2011 09:29 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Loan #: 960019240

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

The undersigned certifies that it is the present owner of a mortgage made by JACINTO JIMENEZ AND ESTELA JIMENEZ to PRISM MORTGAGE COMPACT bearing the date 03/18/1996 and recorded in the office of the Recorder or Registrar of Titles of COOK County, in the State of Illinois in Book, Page, as Document # 96-227699.

The above described mortgage is, with the note accompanying it, fully paid, satisfied, and discharged. The recorder of said county is authorized to enter this satisfaction/discharge of record. To the property therein described as situated in the County of COOK, State of Illinois as follows, to wit:

See Attached Exhibit A

Known as: 1325 NORTH BALDWIN COURT #30, YALATINE, IL 60067

PIN #: 02-12-200-019-1077

Date: 09/ /2011 (MM/DD/YYYY) FLAGSTAR BANK, FSB

By: VILMA CASTRO ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 09/\(\bigcup \sqrt{2011}\) /2011 (MM/DD/YYYY), by VILMA CASTRO as ATTORNEY-IN-FACT for FLAGSTAR BANK, FSB, who, as such ATTORNEY-IN-FACT being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained. He/she/they is (are) personally known to me.

MIRANDA AVILA

Notary Public - State of FLORIDA Commission expires: 08/22/2014 Notary Public, State of Florida Miranda Avila My Commission EE019063 Expires 08/22/2014

Prepared By: E. Lance/NTC, 2100 Alt. 19 North, Palm Harbor, FL 34683 (800)346-9152
FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER THIS RELEASE SHOULD BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

FLGRC 14796031 -@ CJ3271742 FORMI\RCNIL1

14796031

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"

UNIT NUMBER VII-D-3 IN BALDWIN COURT CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY OF CEPTAIN LOTS OR PARTS THEREOF OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL FSTATE: THE WEST 334.79 FEET OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTH OF THE CENTER LINE OF RAND ROAD (EXCEPT THE EAST 160 FEET AND THE NORTH 300 FEET) (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS PARCEL, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP FOR BALDWIN COURT CONDOMINIUM MADE BY MIDWEST BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, AN ILLINOIS BANKING CORPORATION, AS TRUSTEE, UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 2, 1972 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 7210916 RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DIFLS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22368743, TOGETHER WITH A PERCENTAGE OF THE COMMON ELEMENTS APPURTENANT TO SAID UNIT AS SET FOR H IN SAID DECLARATION AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, WHICH PERCENTAGE SHALL AUTOMATICALLY CHANGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH DECLARATION AS SAME FRE FILED OF RECORD PURSUANT TO SAID DECLARATION AND TOGETHER WITH AIDTIONAL COMMON ELEMENTS AS SUCH AMENDED DECLARATIONS ARE FILED OF RECORD IN THE PERCENTAGE SET FORTH IN SUCH AMENDED DECLARATION, WHICH PERCENTAGES SHALL AUTOMATICALLY BE DEEMED TO BE CONVEYED EFFECTIVE ON THE RECORDING OF EACH SUCH AMENDED DECLARATION AS THOUGH CONVEYED HEREBY, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID PROPERTY SET FORTH IN THE AFOREMENTIONED DECLARATION AS AMENDED AND THE KIGHTS AND EASEMENTS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE LEMAINING PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN.)FFICO

02-12-200-019-1077